508363072 01/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8410259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKITO YOSHIDA	06/30/2004
YOUNG WOOK HEO	06/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMKOR TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1900 SOUTH PRICE ROAD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85248-1604

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11254339
Application Number:	12291119
Application Number:	12799751
Application Number:	12931325
Application Number:	13528199

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: MHMPTO@mcandrews-ip.com

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

500 W. MADISON ST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27663US03-US07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP HENRY SHERIDAN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Henry Sheridan/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024

PATENT REEL: 066292 FRAME: 0945 508363072

Total Attachments: 1

source=27663US03_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066292 FRAME: 0946 1.30.2004

Docket No. B-00008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Akito Yoshida of 1463 West Mead Drive Chandler, AZ 85248
Young Wook Heo of 14230 S. 13th Place Phoenix, AZ 85048

AMKOR TECHNOLOGY

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road Chandler, AZ 85248-1604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"STACKABLE SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE WITH SOLDER ON PADS ON WHICH SECOND SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE IS STACKED"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 30th day of	June	, 2004.	Akito Yoshida	Shir	-
NOT	red to me on the basis of a e/she executed the same in the person acted, execu-	() ind [X] one [X] one catlsfactory evidence in his/her authorized uted the instrument	e to be the person whose I capacity, and that by h	ally appeared Akito Yo	rithin
Executed this _20 day of	June	_, 2004.	Young Wook Hee		-
County of Maricopa) On On Job Job Job Job Job Job Job Jo	/she executed the same in	atisfactory evidence his/her authorized	to be the person whose capacity, and that by hi	ning for es y appeared Young Wook name is subscribed to the w	ithin
WITNESS my hand and official	seal OFFICIAL SEAL		Signature	f. Hoger	0
SHAR NOTARY PA	ON L. HOSFORD	1			

PATENT REEL: 066292 FRAME: 0947

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Merch 31, 2008